TFRIC 1 (revised 2014)  Changes in Existing Decommissioning, Restoration and Similar

Liabilities
TFRIC 4 (revised 2014)  Determining whether an Arrangement contains a Lease
TFRIC 10 (revised 2014)  Interim Financial Reporting and Impairment
TFRIC 13 (revised 2014)  Customer Loyalty Programmes
TFRIC 14  The Limit on a Defined Benefit Asset, Minimum Funding

Requirements and their Interaction
TFRIC 17 (revised 2014)  Distributions of Non-cash Assets to Owners

The impact of the adoption of such revised TFRS and interpretations from 1 January 2015 on the
Group’s financial statements is still under consideration by management.

43 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position for the year 2013 have been reclassified to
conform to the presentation in the statement of financial position for the year 2014 as follows:

(Unit: million Baht)
   2013
Consolidated financial statement Separate financial statement
Before

reclassi-
fication

Reclassi-
fication

After
reclassi-
fication

Before
reclassi-
fication

Reclassi-
fication

After
reclassi-
fication

Statement of financial
position

Accrued dividend income -  46  46  -  -  -
Other current assets 3,310  (46)  3,264  -  -  -
Accrued expenses 6,306  1,060  7,366  -  -  -
Other current liabilities 8,328  (1,060)  7,268  -  -  -
Surplus from change in equity
   in subsidiaries  102  (102)  -  -  -  -
Surplus from change in equity
   in subsidiaries and associates -  (69)  (69)  -  -  -
Other components of equity 8,838  171  9,009  -  -  -

-   -

Statement of income
Selling expenses 17,121  (746)  16,375  -  -  -
Administrative expenses 19,842  746  20,588  -  -  -

-   -

Charoen Pokphand Foods Public Company Limited

313 C.P. Tower Building, Silom Road,

Bangrak, Bangkok 10500, Thailand

Tel. : 66 2625 8000

Fax : 66 2638 2139

www.cpfworldwide.com